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(b) it so, the reaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS
MALAVIYA): (a) Government have no information.

{b) Does not arise
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Supply of Inferior Petroleum Products to Defence Industries

*408. SHRI MADHU LIMAYE:
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry or Companies under it receiveg any communication from Supply Ministry about the supply of inferior Petroleum products to Defence industries and public sector undertakings; and

(b) what action was taken to improve the quality of petroleum productg supplied to the Public sector establishments as wel] as the general publicy

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND C(HEMICALS (SHRI K. D
MALAVIYA): (a) and (b), Yes, Sir. A letter dJdated 6th March, 1972 was addressed by Secretary, Mimstry of Supply to the Chairman, IOC enclosing a note listing various complaints against 1I0C for wrong, defective and short supphes and for irregularities in submission of clams and billing. A capy of the letter was also endorsed to Secretary Minustry of Petroleum and Chemicals,

The matter was fully investigated, by the IOC and later by the Ministry of Supply on the basis of Chawrman, I0OCs reply. Corrective action was taken by the IOC as necessary to 1mprove the quality of supplies against DGS&D contracts.

Panambur-Mangalore Railway Line

*409, SHRI P. R SHENOY: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state

(a) whether the new Panawbur-Mangalore railway line is out of use for s long time after it wag inaugurated; and

(b) when this line will be put to use?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI L. N. MISHRA): (a) No, Sir

(b) Does not arise.

